



Spinach Artichoke Rangoon

Product Description

0.8 oz crispy rangoon filled with fresh spinach and artichoke.

- Ideal for serving as an appetizer or snack
- Parfried for convenience
- No MSG added

Item

308330201

Menu Application

Great addition to an Asian-fusion menu.
Perfect appetizer selection.



Prep Instructions

Cooking Instruction: For best results, turn product halfway through cooking time. Cooking times may vary due to equipment variances.

- **From Thawed:** Deep fry at 375 degrees Fahrenheit for 2 - 3 minutes to reach internal temperature of 165 degrees Fahrenheit using a handheld thermometer.
- **From Frozen:** Deep fry at 375 degrees Fahrenheit for 3.5 - 4 minutes to reach internal temperature of 165 degrees Fahrenheit using a handheld thermometer.

Shipping

Pack Size	1/ 100 pcs
Case Dimension (in.) O.D.	13 " x 10 1/4" x 8 1/2"
Case Cube	0.63 in ³
Pallet Stack	Ti: 12, Hi: 5
Case Count	60
UPC Code	1 00 42524 90005 0
Storage Condition	Keep Frozen. Store in temperature 10°F or below.
Individual Weight	0.8 oz
Case Net Weight	5.0 lbs
Case Gross Weight	6.2 lbs

Shelf Life

9 months from manufacture date

Ingredients

Filling – Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Cultured Milk and Cream, Salt, Stabilizers [Xanthan and/or Carob and/or Guar Gums], Artichoke, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Spinach, Parmesan Cheese (Cultured Milk, Sweet Dairy Whey, Salt, Enzymes), Vegetable Base (Vegetables [Onion, Carrot, Celery], Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Salt, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Carrot Powder, Onion Powder, Carrot Juice Concentrate, Corn oil, Modified orn Starch, Autolyzed Yeast Extract [Barley], Modified Tapioca Starch, Disodium Guanylate, Disodium Inosinate, Natural Flavor), Garlic Powder, Black Pepper and Modified Corn Starch.

Wrapper – Enriched Wheat Flour (Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Contains 2% or less of Salt, Egg Yolk, Sodium Benzoate (A Preservative), and dusted with Cornstarch.

Par fried in Canola and or Cottonseed Oil.

Allergens

Contains: Wheat, Milk, Eggs, and Soy.

